The University of Montana-Missoula

Average Cost of Attendance *

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
Books & Supplies

Room & Board

Misc (personal travel, etc)

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
Books & Supplies

Room & Board

Misc (personal travel, etc)

4,222
800
5,500

2,900

13,422

4,513
800
5,885

2,987

14,185

Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students - Mountain Campus

Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students - COT Campus

Residents Non-Res WUE Residents Non-Res WUE
11,770 5772 2,762 7,200 3,782
800 800 800 800 800
5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500
2,900 2,900 2,900 2,900 2,900
20,970 14,972 11,962 16,400 12,982
Academic Year 04/05 Academic Year 04/05
Full Time Students - Mountain Campus Full Time Students - COT Campus
Residents Non-Res WUE Residents Non-Res WUE
12,016 6,131 3,023 7,814 4,198
800 800 800 800 800
5,885 5,885 5,885 5,885 5,885
2,987 2,987 2,987 2,987 2,987
21,688 15,803 12,695 17,486 13,870

! Costs reflect typical undergraduate lower division student at 15 hours per semester



Montana Tech of The University of Montana

Average Cost of Attendance

Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students - North Campus

Residents Non-Res WUE
Tuition & Mandatory Fees 4,195 12,076
Books & Supplies 750 750
Room & Board 4,950 4,950
Misc 3,200 3,200

Academic Year 04/05
Full Time Students - North Campus

Residents Non-Res WUE
Tuition & Mandatory Fees 4,591 13,396
Books & Supplies 750 750
Room & Board 5,170 5,170
Misc 3,200 3,200

Based on lower division costs at 15 credits.

Room and Board reflected at double occupancy and 7-day meal plan.

5,867

750
4,950
3,200

6,442

750
5,170
3,200

Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students - COT Campus

Residents Non-Res WUE
2,680 6,775
750 750
4,950 4,950
3,200 3,200

Academic Year 04/05
Full Time Students - COT Campus

Residents Non-Res WUE
2,804 7,141
750 750
5,170 5,170
3,200 3,200

3,790

750
4,950
3,200

3,977

750
5,170
3,200



The University of Montana-Western
,lAverage Cost of Attendance

Academic Year 03/04 Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students - Lower Division Full Time Students - Upper Division
Residents Non-Res WUE Residents Non-Res WUE
Tuition & Mandatory Fees 3,028 10,540 4,226 3,918 10,840 5,562
Books & Supplies 700 700 700 700 700 700
Room & Board 4,530 4,530 4,530 4,530 4,530 4,530
Misc (personal travel, etc) 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010
11,268 18,780 12,466 12,158 19,080 13,802
Academic Year 04/05 Academic Year 04/05
Full Time Students - Lower Division Full Time Students - Upper Division
Residents Non-Res WUE Residents Non-Res WUE
Tuition & Mandatory Fees 3,236 11,345 # 4,495 4,202 11,671 # 5,944
Books & Supplies 725 725 725 725 725 725
Room & Board 4,757 4,757 4,757 4,757 4,757 4,757
Misc (personal travel, etc) 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100
11,818 19,927 13,076 12,784 20,253 14,526

! Costs reflect typical undergraduate lower division student at 15 hours per semester



The University of Montana-Helena College of Technology

Average Cost of Attendance

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
Books & Supplies

Room & Board

Misc (personal travel, etc)

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
Books & Supplies

Room & Board

Misc (personal travel, etc)

* standard not high cost program

2,589
1,050

800

4,439

2,745
1,050

800

4,595

Academic Year 03/04
Full Time Students

Residents Non-Res

6,862
* 1,050

800

8,712

Academic Year 04/05
Full Time Students

Residents Non-Res

7,274
* 1,050

800
9,124

3,690
1,050

800
5,540

# 3,911
1,050

800
5,761



